
RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2021

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Equipment plant health For 

Seychelles (STOSAR)
02-08-2021 FAO Seszele Invitation to Bid

Chicken Feed; Broken Rice 50 kg 

per bag for OSRO/MYA/103/GER 

Project

03-08-2021 FAO Mjanma Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Hoe (Sunken eye) 

without handle for 

OSRO/MYA/103/GER Project

03-08-2021 FAO Mjanma Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Paddy Seeds 21 Kg 

per bag (Thai Bay Gyar, GW-11 and 

Sticky Rice) for 

OSRO/MYA/103/GER Project

03-08-2021 FAO Mjanma Invitation to Bid

Procurement of 230 units of 

Tablets with stylus pen
03-08-2021 FAO Gruzja Invitation to Bid

Design Services/Works for 

Renovation of FAO China Office
04-08-2021 FAO Chiny Request for Proposal

Encadrement technique et 

Renforcement des capacités des 

pisciculteurs bénéficiaires en 

production halieutique dans les 

territoires de Mwenga et Walungu, 

Province du Sud-Kivu

04-08-2021 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Request for Proposal

Encadrement technique et 

Renforcement des capacités des 

pisciculteurs bénéficiaires en 

production halieutique dans le 

territoire de Walikale, Province du 

Nord-Kivu

04-08-2021 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Request for Proposal

 Equipements de Transformation 

Karité en Beurre tamarin Boabab 

en jus

04-08-2021 FAO Mali Invitation to Bid

Fourniture d' Alevins Aliments 

Alevins et Cages Flottantes
04-08-2021 FAO Mali Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135081
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135081
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135138
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135138
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135138
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135117
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135117
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135132
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135132
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135352
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135352
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135352
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135352
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135352
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135352
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135354
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135354
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135354
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135354
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135354
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135354
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135168
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135168
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135168
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135165
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135165


RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2021

Livraison d'engrais NPK à la FAO à 

Bangui
04-08-2021 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Fall Armyworm 

(FAW) Monitoring Tools
04-08-2021 FAO Kambodża Request for Quotation

Acquisition des Boutures saines de 

manioc
05-08-2021 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

Acquisition d'incubateurs à oeuf 05-08-2021 FAO Gabon Invitation to Bid

Construction of Youth Training and 

Livelihood Centre in Hobyo, 

Galmudug

05-08-2021 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Fertilizer DAP & Urea (21-234) 05-08-2021 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

OUTILS DE PÉPINIÈRE A LIVRER A 

BUKAVU (SUD KIVU) ET KALEMIE 

(TANGANYIKA)

05-08-2021 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

Personal Protective Equipment Kits 

(21-235)
05-08-2021 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

REHABILITATION OF BUREY 

PRIMARY CANAL IN MIDDLE 

SHABELLE

05-08-2021 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

REPAIRS TO THEILERIA VACCINE 

PRODUCTION INFRASTRUCTURE AT 

THE CENTRAL VET LABORATORY

05-08-2021 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid

Adquisición de insumos y 

materiales para desmotado de 

fibra de algodón y entrega a los 

agricultores de parcelas 

experimentales de algodón en el 

proyecto

06-08-2021 FAO Ekwador Invitation to Bid

Laboratory Equipment and 

Consumables in Belarus
06-08-2021 FAO Białoruś Invitation to Bid

ROOF MODIFICATION FOR OFFICE 

BUILDING
06-08-2021 FAO Sri Lanka Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135179
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135179
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135111
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135111
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135133
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135133
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135238
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135085
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135085
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135085
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135370
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135135
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135135
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135135
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135372
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135372
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135276
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135276
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135276
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135158
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135158
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135158
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135368
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135368
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135368
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135368
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135368
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135368
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135157
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135157
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135311
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135311


RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2021

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ANIMAL 

DRAWN NO-TILL SEED DRILL 

PLANTERS

06-08-2021 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid

Development of Field Epidemiology 

Training Programme for 

Veterinarians (FETPV) Frontline 

Online Training Material

08-08-2021 FAO Indonezja Request for Proposal

Adquisicion de Vehículo Pickup, 

Double Cab, 4X4, Diesel, año 2022
09-08-2021 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid

Commercial Poultry layer Birds 09-08-2021 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Double Antibody 

Sandwich (DAS)-ELISA kits for the 

detection of viruses in grapevine

09-08-2021 FAO Gruzja Invitation to Bid

Suministro de Equipos 

(Informáticos, TV, Proyectores, 

etc.)

09-08-2021 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid

EOI FOR VARIOUS CATEGORIES / 

SERVICE PROVISION/ SUPPLIES IN 

NAIROBI

10-08-2021 WFP Kenia Expression of Interest

REHABILITATION OF WATER 

CATCHMENT, ASSOCIATED 

INFRASTRUCTURES AT XABALE 

VILLAGE GABILEY DISTRICT

10-08-2021 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Fourniture de services d’assurance 

des véhicules de la représentation 

de la FAO, OIM et l’UNESCO au 

Maroc

14-08-2021 FAO Maroko Invitation to Bid

CONSULTATION POUR L’ETUDE DE 

SUIVI ET EVALUATION A MOYEN 

TERME DE L’IMPACT DE COVID-19

14-08-2021 FAO Maroko Request for Proposal

Servicios de Gestión de Eventos 

Cuba 2021
16-08-2021 FAO Kuba Request for Proposal

Provision of CACHET Phase 2 

Implementation
20-08-2021 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135374
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135374
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135374
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135285
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135285
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135285
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135285
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135015
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135015
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135371
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135376
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135376
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135376
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135330
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135330
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135330
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135192
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135192
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135192
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135052
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135052
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135052
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135052
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135026
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135026
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135026
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135026
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135023
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135023
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135023
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/134960
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/134960


RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2021

La mise à disposition d’un agent 

coursier (Facility Agent) pour 

assurer les services récurrents de 

réparation/entretien/jardinage

22-08-2021 FAO Maroko Invitation to Bid

Telephony Equipment 25-08-2021 FAO Burkina Faso Invitation to Bid

Ruling of Aquaculture in waters 

belonging to the Union - 

assessment of environmental 

control tools

26-08-2021 FAO Brazylia Invitation to Bid

Provision of Helpdesk Services for 

IFAD Client Portal
03-09-2021 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

Provision of IFAD HQ Multiservice 03-09-2021 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

29

1

1

9

40

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
36

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 1

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
3

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135039
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135039
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135039
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135039
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135339
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135322
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135322
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135322
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/135322
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/134694
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/134694
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/134964
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2021

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Rzym, 26 lipca 2021 r.

Opracował: Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

